
Workstations Required 

Facility Number of Workstations Re~uired 
Wyoming State Penitentiary 6 

Wyoming Honor Farm 2 
Wyoming Honor Conservation Camp 2 

Wyoming Women's Center 2 
Wyoming Medium Correctional Institution 2 

Portable Phones Required 

Facility Number of Portable Phones Required 
Wyoming State Penitentiary 5 

Wyoming Honor Farm 1 
Wyoming Honor Conservation Camp 1 

Wyoming Women's Center 0 
Wyoming Medium Correctional Institution 2 

Visitation Phones - Monitoring and Recording Required 

Facility 
Visitation Phones Monitoring and 

Recording Required 
Wyoming State Penitentiary Yes 

Wyoming Honor Farm No 
Wyoming Honor Conservation Camp No 

Wyoming Women's Center Yes 
Wyoming Medium Correctional Institution Yes 

Calling Rates 

CALL TYPE COLLECT PRE-PAID COLLECT 
Surcharge First Add'l Surcharge First 

Minute Minute Minute 
Local $0.70 $0.08 $0.08 $0.60 $0.07 
IntraCell $0.80 $0.10 $0.10 $0.70 $0.08 
Intralata/Intrastate $1.17 $0.17 $0.17 $0.98 $0.14 
Interlata/Intrastate $1.17 $0.17 $0.17 $0.98 $0.14 
Interlata/Interstate $2.80 $0.55 $0.55 $2.40 $0.50 
International 
(Canada, USVI, N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 
PuertoRico, Gaum) 
International N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A (Mexico) 
International (All N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A other countries) 

Pre-Paid Transaction Fee: $5.95 
Billing Statement Fee: $0.00 
Pre-Paid Collect Refund Fee: $2.99 
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Add'l 
Minute 
$0.07 
$0.08 
$0.14 
$0.14 
$0.50 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

Surcharge 

$0.50 
$0.50 
$0.50 
$0.50 
$2.00 
$2.00 

$2.00 

$2.00 

DEBIT 
First 

Minute 
$0.05 
$0.05 
$0.05 
$0.05 
$0.25 
$0.25 

$0.25 

$0.50 

Add'l 
Minute 
$0.05 
$0.05 
$0.05 
$0.05 
$0.25 
$0.25 

$0.25 

$0.50 


