Workstations Required

Facility	Number of Workstations Required
Wyoming State Penitentiary	6
Wyoming Honor Farm	2
Wyoming Honor Conservation Camp	2
Wyoming Women's Center	2
Wyoming Medium Correctional Institution	2

Portable Phones Required

Facility	Number of Portable Phones Required			
Wyoming State Penitentiary	5			
Wyoming Honor Farm	1			
Wyoming Honor Conservation Camp	1			
Wyoming Women's Center	0			
Wyoming Medium Correctional Institution	2			

Visitation Phones - Monitoring and Recording Required

Facility	Visitation Phones Monitoring and Recording Required			
Wyoming State Penitentiary	Yes			
Wyoming Honor Farm	No			
Wyoming Honor Conservation Camp	No			
Wyoming Women's Center	Yes			
Wyoming Medium Correctional Institution	Yes			

Calling Rates

CALL TYPE	COLLECT			PRE-PAID COLLECT			DEBIT		
	Surcharge	<u>First</u> <u>Minute</u>	Add'l Minute	Surcharge	<u>First</u> <u>Minute</u>	Add'l Minute	Surcharge	<u>First</u> <u>Minute</u>	<u>Add'l</u> <u>Minute</u>
Local	\$0.70	\$0.08	\$0.08	\$0.60	\$0.07	\$0.07	\$0.50	\$0.05	\$0.05
IntraCell	\$0.80	\$0.10	\$0.10	\$0.70	\$0.08	\$0.08	\$0.50	\$0.05	\$0.05
Intralata/Intrastate	\$1.17	\$0.17	\$0.17	\$0.98	\$0.14	\$0.14	\$0.50	\$0.05	\$0.05
Interlata/Intrastate	\$1.17	\$0.17	\$0.17	\$0.98	\$0.14	\$0.14	\$0.50	\$0.05	\$0.05
Interlata/Interstate	\$2.80	\$0.55	\$0.55	\$2.40	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$2.00	\$0.25	\$0.25
International (Canada, USVI, PuertoRico, Gaum)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$2.00	\$0.25	\$0.25
International (Mexico)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$2.00	\$0.25	\$0.25
International (All other countries)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$2.00	\$0.50	\$0.50

Pre-Paid Transaction Fee:	<u>\$5.95</u>
Billing Statement Fee:	\$0.00
Pre-Paid Collect Refund Fee:	\$2.99